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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

CAUVERY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1930271
55201

POUN NAGAR, PANNANGKOMBU(POST),
MANAPARAI(TK), TRICHY (DIST)., trichirappalli,
TAMILNADU - 621306

KARPAGAM K
M. Sc, B. Ed,
cauverycbse@gmail.com

9842939688

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/Trust-deed-dec-2006-
14-Mar-2024-11-22-03.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/12/No-objection-certificate-
school-27-Mar-2024-15-18-02.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/reg-22-Mar-2025-09-53-
59.pdf
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/structural-03-Sep-2024-
10-14-16.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Firesafety.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/deo-declaration-
form.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SANITARY.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-calendar.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SMC-Commeetee.pdf

https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-MEMBER .pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 43 43

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2023 29 28

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://www.cisss.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/3-year-result.pdf

KARPAGAM K
52
11
12
24
1:1.5
0
1
100 100pass percentage for the past
11years
97 100pass percentage for the past
9years
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

27923.3

37 & 820

6 & 1242

YES

24

32

WWW.CISSS.in

S. BALAGURU PET

A. SYED ZAHIRUDDEEN WELLNEES TEACHER
S.PANCHAVARNAM TGT
M.PALANISAMY PGT
AMSAVALLI OTHER
R.MUTHAMILSELVI PRT
KARPAGAM K PRINCIPAL
C. SETHUKARASI TGT
K.SHANMUGA PRIYA PGT

R. ANUSUYA DEVI PGT
P.DEIVA AROCKIA MARY PRT
METILDA

J.VELANKANNI PGT

R. CHRISTIN NIRMALA PET

A. RAMYA PRT

C. SARASWATHI PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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POSTGRADUATE

GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

S. SELVALAKSHMI

S.ANNAPOORANI

J.SEETHA

B.KOUSALYA

K.RADHA

SARANYA S

CHENNAKKAGARI
MANIKYAM REDDY

MOHANA M

UMA MAHESWARI

SAGAYA RANI J

MAHALAKSHMI G

AKALYAR

JANET POONGA

ESTHER MARY A

PUSHPA S

KANAGAVALLI L

PAULPANDIAN J

RAMESH M

VASANTHA KUMARI D

AMBIKA ESWARI M

SADHANA P

MEGALA K

ANGEL PRIYA'S

SARAVAN PRIYA S

K. ISHWARYA

MALATHI.LK

JENITHA.D

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PET

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

PRT

GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

PG

POST GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

uG

PG

PG

M.A

uG

PG

PG

PG

B.A

MSC

MA

BSC

M.A

BA

B.A
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SOPHIA.S

AROCKIA MARY R

DHARANI . M

DIVYAK

P ARUNA DEVI

AASIFA BANU M

SAHAYA JEYAMARY

SOWMIYA CATHERINE A

KANNAKI M

GOKUL NATH K

DHARSHINIPANDI T
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PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

M.A

B.Ed

M.Sc

POST GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

MSc
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