APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CAUVERY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930271
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55201
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	POUN NAGAR, PANNANGKOMBU(POST), MANAPARAI(TK), TRICHY (DIST)., trichirappalli, TAMILNADU - 621306
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KARPAGAM K
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M. Sc, B. Ed,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	cauverycbse@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9842939688

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/Trust-deed-dec-2006- 14-Mar-2024-11-22-03.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2024/12/No-objection-certificate- school-27-Mar-2024-15-18-02.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/reg-22-Mar-2025-09-53- 59.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/structural-03-Sep-2024- 10-14-16.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Firesafety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/deo-declaration- form.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/SANITARY.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/SMC-Commeetee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.cisss.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-MEMBER.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.cisss.in/wpcontent/uploads/2025/06/3-year-result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KARPAGAM K
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	11
	тдт	12
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	43	43	100	100pass percentage for the past 11years

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	29	28	97	100pass percentage for the past 9years

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	27923.3
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	37 & 820
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 1242
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.cisss.in

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	S. BALAGURU	PET	POSTGRADUATE
2	A. SYED ZAHIRUDDEEN	WELLNEES TEACHER	GRADUATE
3	S.PANCHAVARNAM	тдт	POSTGRADUATE
4	M.PALANISAMY	PGT	POSTGRADUATE
5	AMSAVALLI	OTHER	GRADUATE
6	R.MUTHAMILSELVI	PRT	POSTGRADUATE
7	KARPAGAM K	PRINCIPAL	POSTGRADUATE
8	C. SETHUKARASI	тдт	POSTGRADUATE
9	K.SHANMUGA PRIYA	PGT	POSTGRADUATE
10	R. ANUSUYA DEVI	PGT	POSTGRADUATE
11	P.DEIVA AROCKIA MARY METILDA	PRT	GRADUATE
12	J.VELANKANNI	PGT	POSTGRADUATE
13	R. CHRISTIN NIRMALA	PET	POSTGRADUATE
14	A. RAMYA	PRT	POSTGRADUATE
15	C. SARASWATHI	PGT	POSTGRADUATE

6/26/25, 4:04 PM

6/26/25, 4:04 F	26/25, 4:04 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0				
16	S. SELVALAKSHMI	PET	GRADUATE		
17	S.ANNAPOORANI	TGT	POSTGRADUATE		
18	J.SEETHA	PRT	GRADUATE		
19	B.KOUSALYA	PGT	POSTGRADUATE		
20	K.RADHA	PRT	POSTGRADUATE		
21	SARANYA S	OTHER	GRADUATE		
22	CHENNAKKAGARI MANIKYAM REDDY	PGT	GRADUATE		
23	MOHANA M	OTHER	POST GRADUATE		
24	UMA MAHESWARI	TGT	POST GRADUATE		
25	SAGAYA RANI J	TGT	PG		
26	MAHALAKSHMI G	TGT	POST GRADUATE		
27	AKALYA R	OTHER	POSTGRADUATE		
28	JANET POONGA	PRT	UG		
29	ESTHER MARY A	PRT	PG		
30	PUSHPA S	PGT	PG		
31	KANAGAVALLI L	PRT	M.A		
32	PAULPANDIAN J	OTHER	UG		
33	RAMESH M	TGT	PG		
34	VASANTHA KUMARI D	PRT	PG		
35	AMBIKA ESWARI M	PGT	PG		
36	SADHANA P	OTHER	B.A		
37	MEGALA K	PRT	MSC		
38	ANGEL PRIYA S	PGT	МА		
39	SARAVAN PRIYA S	PRT	BSC		
40	K. ISHWARYA	PGT	M.A		
41	MALATHI.K	NTT	ВА		
42	JENITHA.D	PRT	B.A		

43	SOPHIA.S	PRT	M.A
44	AROCKIA MARY R	тдт	B.Ed
45	DHARANI . M	тдт	M.Sc
46	DIVYA K	PRT	POST GRADUATE
47	P ARUNA DEVI	PGT	POSTGRADUATE
48	AASIFA BANU M	PRT	GRADUATE
49	SAHAYA JEYAMARY	PGT	POSTGRADUATE
50	SOWMIYA CATHERINE A	PRT	POSTGRADUATE
51	KANNAKI M	PRT	POSTGRADUATE
52	GOKUL NATH K	тдт	POSTGRADUATE
53	DHARSHINIPANDI T	GUESTTEACHER	MSc